Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N10000000480 FILED January 19, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers

CK FOUNDATION INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CK FOUNDATION INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 11810 NW 10TH AVE MIAMI, FL. 33168

The mailing address of the corporation is: 11810 NW 10TH AVE MIAMI, FL. 33168

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS CORPORATION HAS BEEN CREATED IN THE PURPOSE TO HELP PEOPLE AROUND THE WORLD, PROVIDE FOOD AND MEDICAL ASSISTANT TO FAMILY AND INDIVIDUAL IN NEEDED.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CALVIN CADET 11810 NW 10TH AVE MIAMI, FL. 33168 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000000480 FILED January 19, 2010 Sec. Of State ishivers

Registered Agent Signature: CALVIN CADET

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CALVIN CADET 11810 NW 10TH AVE

MIAMI, FL 33168

Incorporator Signature: CALVIN CADET

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: V CALVIN CADET 11810 NW 10TH AVE MIAMI, FL. 33168

Title: VP JUDITH V CADET 17169 SW 49TH PLACE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Title: SEC CLOVIS CADET 10398 NW 7TH AVE MIAMI, FL. 33150

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 01/11/2010